

**GR 160 of 2020**  
**CIS No. 212 of 2020**  
**CNR WBDJ 08000033-2020**

**Order No. 36 dated 25.03.2025**

Today is date fixed for examination of accused person u/s 313 of Cr.PC.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused namely Pranay Sada is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Time petition is allowed.

Fix 28.03.2025 for examination of accused person u/s 313 of Cr.PC.

Sd/-  
Judicial Magistrate  
Kalimpong