

G.R. Case 160 of 2020
CIS 212 of 2020
CNR No : WBDJ080000033-2020
J.O. CODE : WB 01349

Order No. 39 dated 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr. PC.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused is found to be absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused person on repeated calls.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused person at once.

To 20.05.2025 for E/R of W/A.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong